TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E. Zuzanna Moore		05/05/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited	
Street Address:	757 Bedford Highway	
City:	Bedford, Nova Scotia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B4A 3Z7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2299900	OMEGA ACTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678 420 9300

Email: tmdocketing@needlerosenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy K. Gardner
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nancy K. Gardner
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0988

OP \$40.00 229990

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy K. Gardner		
Signature:	/Nancy K. Gardner/		
Date:	01/25/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=OMEGA ACTIVE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0989

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 15113.3007US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE THIS 29 TH DAY OF APRIL, 2004.

WHEREAS, E. Zuzanna Moore, an individual citizen of the United States of America, whose address is P.O. Box 4546, Midland, Texas 79704 (Assignor), has adopted, used and is the owner and Registrant of the following trademark and United States Federal registration therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"):

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
OMEGA ACTIVE	2299900	December 14, 1999

WHEREAS, Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited, a Canadian corporation, whose principal address is 757 Bedford Highway, Bedford, Nova Scotia, Canada B4A (Assignee), desires to purchase said mark and succeed to the rights owned by Assignor and acquire from Assignor all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby does assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and registration therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

E. Zuzanna Moore

Date: May 5/04

219143

I

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 01/25/2005